6:00 p.m.
6:05 p.m.
6:08 p.m.

6:10 p.m.

6:30 p.m.
6:50 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:20 p.m.

7:50 p.m.

7:55 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

N =

SPORTS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

AGENDA
Sports Advisory Committee
Silver Spring Recreation & Aquatic Center, Activity Room 2
1319 Apple Ave, Silver Spring
Thursday, September 19, 2024
6:00 p.m.
Welcome and General Announcements - Tom Cove
Review and Approve Agenda

Review and Approve July Minutes

Report on Synthetic Turf vs. Natural Grass — Kristen Latham and Kaitlyn Simmons,
Office of Legislative Oversight

Update on Draft Annual Report — Tina Won Sherman
Annual Report Outreach Planning — Tom Cove
2024-25 Committee Areas of Emphasis — Tom Cove
Historical Use Study Update — Montgomery Parks

Administrative Items
e Board Member Selection Process — Application deadline is Friday, September 20
e Update from BCC

Action ltems
e Next Meeting: October 17, location TBD

Adjourn



