

AGENDA

Sports Advisory Committee
Silver Spring Recreation & Aquatic Center, Activity Room 2
1319 Apple Ave, Silver Spring
Thursday, September 19, 2024
6:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.	Welcome and General Announcements - Tom Cove
6:05 p.m.	Review and Approve Agenda
6:08 p.m.	Review and Approve July Minutes
6:10 p.m.	Report on Synthetic Turf vs. Natural Grass – Kristen Latham and Kaitlyn Simmons, Office of Legislative Oversight
6:30 p.m.	Update on Draft Annual Report – Tina Won Sherman
6:50 p.m.	Annual Report Outreach Planning – Tom Cove
7:00 p.m.	2024-25 Committee Areas of Emphasis – Tom Cove
7:20 p.m.	Historical Use Study Update – Montgomery Parks
7:50 p.m.	 Administrative Items Board Member Selection Process – Application deadline is Friday, September 20 Update from BCC
7:55 p.m.	Action Items • Next Meeting: October 17, location TBD
8:00 p.m.	Adjourn